
2024 AFFILIATED CLUBS

GOLF CLUB CONTACT POSITION PHONE EMAIL

ALBERTINIA                           9 Holes Karel van Rendburg Club Captain Cell: 084 491 0105 karoolsvr@gmail.com

Cnr Brak and Golf Street,

Albertinia.

BEAUFORT WEST                9 Holes Ruben James Club Captain Cell: 076 465 7400 ruben.james007@gmail.com

Northend, Beaufort West 7798 Dimitri Fortuin President Cell: 083 361 1096

Tel: 023 414 3050 Lorenzo Merrington Secretary Cell: 083 393 7419

gholfclub@beaufortwest.net

BOGGOMSBAAI                    9 Holes Ernest Roux Manager / Secretary Tel:  076 345 3652 info@boggoms.golf

Albacore Street, Bennie Pienaar Club Captain Cell: 082 436 8655 Captain@boggoms.golf

Boggomsbaai, Mossel Bay

DOLPHINS CREEK C/E        9 Holes Shane Office Tel:  060 920 1778 dolphinscreek5@gmail.com

2 Morrison Road Ernie Blommaert Chairperson Cell: 083 310 0952 ernieb@netactive.co.za

Great Brak Rivier, Eden, 6525 Jimmy Steele Club Captain Cell: 082 450 8374 jimmytsteele@gmail.com

FANCOURT Outeniqua & Montagu Ryan Reid Director of Sports & Tel:  044 804 0194 ryanr@fancourt.co.za

Montagu street Recreation Cell: 078 164 8078

Golf Director Cell: golf.director@fancourt.co.za

JJ Bekker Assistant Golf Director Tel:  044 804 0183  jj@fancourt.co.za

Cell: 072 375 9933 

Andre Nel Golf Operations Manager Cell: 044 804 0197 glfopsmgr@fancourt.co.za

Dave Mouton Men's Club Captain Cell: 083 269 8953 fancourtmenscaptain@gmail.com

moutondave@gmail.com

Joyce Hughes Ladies Club Captain Cell: 074 117 5155 fancourtwomenscaptain@gmail.com

jrh52l@icloud.com

GEORGE GOLF CLUB Sandra Lennox Manager Cell: 082 873 4910 sandra@georgegolfclub.co.za

CJ Langenhoven Street, George 6529 Marelize Piek Golf/Functions Co-ord Tel:  044 873 6116 events@georgegolfclub.co.za

P O Box 81, George 6530 Marlo Pienaar Men's Club Captain Cell: 072 413 6185 marlo@catcorp.co.za

Phone: 044 873 6116 Helen-Louise Hills Ladies Club Captain Cell: 083 4128 457 helenlhills@gmail.com

Fax: 044 874 6191

GLENWOOD GOLF COURSE       9 Holes Ian Gibbon Owner Cell: 072 108 1999 ianralphgibbon@gmail.com

Phone: 044 871 3656 Tel: 044 871 3656

Knysna Road, George

GOOSE VALLEY GOLF ESTATE Nici Hutchinson Manager Tel:  044 533 2391 manager@goosevalleygolfclub.com

P O Box 1320, Plettenberg Bay 6600 James Adams Proshop Manager Cell: 076 964 5607 bookings@goosevalleygolfclub.com

Plettenberg Bay, 6600 Simon Mottershead Men's Club Captain Cell: 073 836 9349 divepro13@gmail.com

N2, Plettenberg Bay Terri Bloom Ladies Club Captain Cell: 082 865 0766 terribloom@gmail.com

Phone: 044 533 2391

Fax: 044 533 2856

HEIDELBERG                         9 Holes Charne Edwards Manager Cell: 082 303 8892 charneedwards33@gmail.com

Western Cape 6065 Piet Skaap Gildenhuys President Cell: 082 808 1295 pietskaap@swdconnect.co.za

Phone: 028 722 1573 Gerdus Steyn Club Captain Cell: 082 521 4515 gerdus.steyn@ssk.co.za

Fax:  028 722 1621 Gerhard Pienaar       Treasurer Cell: 083 626 4739 gerhard@gpaccounting.co.za

Aletta Steyn Secretary Cell: 072 039 3664 heidelberggolf2@gmail.com

KINGSWOOD GOLF ESTATE Liesel Quinn General Manager Cell: 082 490 9300 liesel@kingswoodgolf.co.za

1 Kingswood Boulevard, Peter Yzelle Golf Director Cell: 0861 72 71 70 golfdirector@kingswoodgolf.co.za

Suite 1, Kingswood Golf Estate, Catherine Gericke Golf Coordinator Cell: 086 172 7170 bookings@kingswoodgolf.co.za

George, 6529 Ymke Schutte Men's Club Captain Cell: 083 777 9075 ymke@1school.co.za

Phone: 0861 72 71 70 Michelle Witts-Hewinson Ladies Club Captain Cell: 083 325 0597 mwittsh@icloud.com

KNYSNA GOLF CLUB Meyer Du Toit General Manager Cell: 082 977 9905 gm@knysnagolfclub.com

Howard Street, Hunters Home, Knysna Chris Dixon Head PGA Pro Cell: 072 224 7075 golf@knysnagolfclub.com

Phone: 044 384 1150 Simon Terblanche Bookings Tel:  044 384 1150 bookings@knysnagolfclulb.com

FAX: 044 384 1033 Ivan Palframan Men's Club Captain Cell: 082 413 9963 captain@knysnagolfclub.com

Gina Nel Ladies Club Captain Cell: 071 890 1160 ladycaptain@knysnagolfclub.com
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GOLF CLUB CONTACT POSITION PHONE EMAIL
LADISMITH GOLF CLUB      9 Holes Piet Brewis Manager Cell: 083 482 3863 ladismithgholfklub@gmail.com

Van Riebeeck Street President

Ladismith, Eden, 6655 Jannie Crafford Club Captain Cell: 082 855 9414

MOSSEL BAY Graeme Viljoen General Manager Tel:  044 691 2379 manager@mosselbaygolfclub.co.za

Schalk Grobler Golf Operations Manager Tel:  044 691 2379 golfops@mosselbaygolfclub.co.za

17th Avenue  Mossel Bay 6506 Lizette Sutcliffe Secretary Tel:  044 691 2379 lizette@mosselbaygolfclub.co.za

Phone: 044 691 2379 Michael Rehr Men's Club Captain Cell: 072 447 6435 michal@natfum.co.za

Fax: 044 691 3819 Gloria Greyvenstein Ladies Club Captain Cell: 082 773 9011 g.greyvenstein1@gmail.com

OUBAAI GOLF ESTATE Richard Dolbey Golf Director Cell: 044 851 1257 richard.dolbey@oubaaihotels.com

406 Herolds Bay Road, George 6529 Diederick Bisschoff Men's Club Captain Cell: 084 581 7317 Diederick.bisschoff@psg.co.za

Phone: 044 851 1263 Yolandi Herbst Ladies Club Captain Cell: 082 559 2182 yolandi73@mweb.co.za

Leta Van Heerden Golf Club co-ordinator Tel:  044 851 1258 aletta.vanheerden@oubaaihotels.com

OUDTSHOORN Golf Club Bettie Burger Secretary Cell: 084 580 9542 odngolf@scwireless.co.za

St Saviour St, Oudtshoorn 6620 Makka Swart Men's Club Captain Cell: 082 837 9837 makaswart@gmail.com

Phone: 044 272 4201 Steph Nel Ladies Club Captain Cell: 082 498 3773 stephnel2805@gmail.com

Fax: 086 477 2271

PEZULA GOLF Estate Francois De Lange General Manager of HOA Cell: 076 151 9657 gm@pezulagolf.com

PO Box 3373, Knysna 6570 Ashley Weir Director of Golf Cell: 072 436 6962 directorofgolf@pezulagolf.com 

Lagoonview Drive, Knysna, 6570 Liz Keller Club Captain Cell: 079 271 2748 lizgkeller@gmail.com 

Tel: 044 302 5300 Christo Krugel Golf Operations Manager Cell: 072 950 7974 gom@pezulagolf.com

Fax: 044 384 1277

PINNACLE POINT GOLF ESTATE Quintin Byleveldt Director of Golf Cell: 082 892 0404 quintin@pinnaclepointestate.co.za

P O Box 1790, Mossel Bay 6500 Hannes Geldenhuys Men's Club Captain Cell: 083 453 0858 hannes@hgtrust.co.za

1 Pinnacle Point Road, Mossel Bay 6506 Christe-Mari Meyer Ladies Club Captain Cell: 082 308 5441 christemari@gmail.com

Tel: 044 606 5300

Fax: 086 512 9959

PLETTENBERG BAY COUNTRY CLUB Tyler Chislett General Manager Cell: 060 737 1615 gm@plettcountryclub.co.za

P O Box 92, Plettenberg Bay 6600 Charles Lord Men's Club Captain Cell: 083 267 8828 charleslord1960@gmail.com

Piesang Valley Road, Plettenberg Bay 6600 Jo-Morley Jepson Ladies Club Captain Cell: 083 273 3749 jomorleyjepson@gmail.com

Tel: 044 533 2132 Cliff Barnard Head Professional Cell: 082 335 7779 cliff@gimmegolfsa.com

044 533 0035 Elroy Snyman Golf Operations Manager Cell: 044 533 2132 golf@plettcountryclub.co.za

PRINS ALBERT                   9 Holes Tom Claassen President Cell: 082 374 6255 ticlaassen@gmail.com

Adderley St. Prince Albert 6930 Evert van Zyl Club Captain Cell: 083 633 4863 ewertvan-zyl@gmail.com

RIVERSDALE GOLF CLUB   9 Holes Heidi du Preez Manager Cell: 082 562 7680 riversdalegolf@hilbert.co.za

Tom Stander Drive, Riversdale, 6670 Koos Van Rensburg President Cell: 083 625 5466 koos@kvrveilings.co.za

Tel: 028 713 3056 Marco Booysen Club Captain Cell: 079 510 5941 marco@mbplanning.co.za

Fax: +27 (0) 28 713 3056 Hugo Van Dyk Vice Captain Cell: 082 853 2290 vandykmotors@gmail.com

Anton Le Roux Treasurer Cell: 072 811 8468 anton@jlerekenmeesters.co.za

Frikkie Geyser Secretary Cell: 082 353 3240 frikkie@cafekreme.co.za

SIMOLA GOLF & COUNTRY ESTATE Matt Bird Golf Director Cell: 082 887 0730 golfops@simola.co.za

1 Old Cape Road  Knysna 6571 Carel Tromp Golf Operations Manager Cell: 079 798 9440 golfpro@simola.co.za

Tel: 044 302 9677 Lara Jamieson Pro Shop Tel:  044 302 9677 golfadmin@simola.co.za

044 302 9680

STILBAAI GOLF CLUB          9 Holes Gerida Hough Manager Cell: 082 406 9392 info@stilbaaigolf.co.za

Off Main Road, West Still Bay. Stilbaai 6674 Tony Turbiglio Men's Club Captain Cell: 082 881 8109 tony@lamtex.co.za

Tel: 028 754 2625 Susan Buys Ladies Club Captain Cell: 072 216 9106 techno@lantic.net

Fax: 028 754 3038

info@stilbaaigolf.co.za

THE LINKS Ryan Reid Director of Sports & Tel:  044 804 0194 ryanr@fancourt.co.za

Montagu Street, Blanco 6529 Recreation Cell: 078 164 8078

Tel: 044 804 0811 Tel:  044 804 0810

Fax: 044 804 0789 Jeremy D'Argent Golf Director Tel:  044 804 0194 general.manager@thelinkssa.co.za

Cell: 076 174 1873

UNIONDALE GOLF CLUB    9 Holes Ken Dodds President Cell: 082 774 0004 aloes@netactive.co.za

P O Box 69,Uniondale 6460 Matthew Zondagh Club Captain Cell: 071 611 1901 uniondalegolfclub@gmail.com

Stoneleigh Country Estate Piet Swart Treasurer Cell: 082 577 4013 pjswart@gmail.com

Fax: 044 752 1266 Stefan Wille Secretary Cell: 073 706 5621 uniondalegolfclub@gmail.com

WILLOWMORE GOLF CLUB 9 Holes George Stegmann President Cell: 082 850 2277 steggeorge@gmail.com

P O Box 49, Willowmore 6445 Tel:  044 934 1135

Wehmeyer Street, Willowmore, 6445 Cassie Carstens Club Captain Cell: 063 690 6663 cassie.carstens@house-of-fibre.co.za

Tel:  044 923 1795

Lorna Landman Secretary Cell: 084 360 8380 landmanlorna@gmail.com

ZWARTBERG GOLF CLUB 9 Holes Johnny Windvogel President Cell: 073 232 4478 figonimf@gmail.com

Adderley St. Prince Albert 6930 Tel: 023 5411 320

Tel: 023 5411 320
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